

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.27131 OF 2025**

Ramapati Shreenath Pathak .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
Prakash Cotton Mills Limited .. Respondent

- .....
- Ms. Namrata Parmar, Advocate i/by M/s. Kaushik & Co. for Appellant.
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 03.10.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Parmar, learned Advocate for Appellant.
- 3.** Appeal from Order cannot be taken up for hearing on this side of vacation.
- 4.** Leave and liberty to Appellant to move the Vacation Court, if so desired.
- 5.** Stand over to **06<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**
- 6.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2025.10.06  
10:32:44 +0530